

SPECIALIZED NUTRITION

 **Nutralys**[®]
PLANT PROTEIN BY ROQUETTE

Glucidex[®]
maltodextrin &
dried glucose syrup

GOURMET INSTANT SOUP TO FUEL ACTIVE LIFESTYLES



- HEALTHY ENERGY
- CREAMY TEXTURE
- HIGH PROTEIN

Image for reference only. Actual product may appear different.


ROQUETTE
Offering the best of nature™

GOURMET INSTANT SOUP TO FUEL ACTIVE LIFESTYLES

SUGGESTED CLAIMS (EU)*

- High protein**
- Contribute to muscle mass development and maintenance**

* Information based on EU regulations. Subject to applicable local laws and regulations.

** More than 20% of the energy value provided by protein

Key Ingredient Facts

NUTRALYS® pea protein

- Nutritious and sustainable source of plant protein from the yellow pea
- Non-GMO¹ and not a major allergen²
- Helps support muscle mass development³
- Helps fill you up³

GLUCIDEX® range of maltodextrins/dried glucose syrups

A full range of plant-based nutritive carbs to provide healthy & efficient energy to fuel active lifestyles

- From non-GMO corn

Both products are Kosher and Halal certified.



NUTRALYS® S85XF is non-GMO project verified

Key Benefits for a Gourmet Instant Soup

NUTRALYS® S85XF pea protein

NUTRITIONAL

- Premium quality pea protein isolate (85% protein on D.S.)
- 97% digestible
- 8.7g Arginine and 8.2g Leucine per 100g protein (Nx6.25)
- Complementary digestion kinetics: intermediate-fast pea protein and fast hydrolyzed wheat protein (NUTRALYS® W)⁴

FUNCTIONAL

- Good solubility

SENSORY

- Smooth texture
- Taste & texture confirmed by a French double-starred Chef

GLUCIDEX® range of carbs

NUTRITIONAL

- A full range of DE to fine-tune osmolarity and maximize hydration
- 100% glucose-based energy, the most efficient energy substrate for muscles and brain
- Excellent digestive tolerance

FUNCTIONAL

- Quick dissolution
- Low viscosity

SENSORY

- Limited sweetness



Detailed recipe: LPNUWMA005

NUTRITION FACTS

Gourmet instant soup

Per 50g powder (to be reconstituted with 250ml water)

Energy	193kcal
Fat	6g
Of which saturates	2.4g
Carbohydrate	19.7g
Of which sugars	5.9g
Of which polyols	0g
Fiber	2.3g
Protein	14.1g
Salt	2.1g

Ingredients:

Mushroom powder, **NUTRALYS® S85XF pea protein**, **GLUCIDEX® dried glucose syrup**, creamer (refined vegetable fat, lactose, milk proteins), skimmed milk powder, **CLEARAM® PGHV modified potato starch**, **NUTRALYS® W soluble wheat protein**, onion powder, flavor enhancer (monosodium glutamate), salt, sugar, sunflower oil, flavor, parsley, white pepper.



ROQUETTE
Offering the best of nature™

Nutritional and Technological
Food Solutions
www.roquette.com

¹According to Regulations (EC) No 1829/2003 and No 1830/2003

²Pea is not listed among major allergens and intolerant agents in EU (Annex II Regulation 1169/2011) neither in the Codex list of allergens to be labeled (Codex Stan 1-1985 (Rev.1-1991)-§4.2.1.43). Due to a few rare reported allergic reactions with pea (and their derived products), we strongly suggest to our customers to list the botanical origin of their pea derived products in their ingredient statement.

³Clinical studies suggest benefits on muscle mass increase and short-term satiety

⁴ measured using the in vitro NIZO SYMPHID model of gastric digestion

This informative and technical document is provided for food business operators or healthcare professionals, including prospective customers for Roquette and not intended to be delivered as such to final consumers. Legal, regulatory, policies and requirements are subject to change and jurisdictional variation.